400 GbE Fabric Switch
AS9926-24D/AS9926-24DB
The Edgecore AS9926-24D/AS9926-24DB is a high-performance fabric switch for carrier, data center, or transport
networking applications. The switch is a 1RU form factor with Broadcom StrataDNX family SoC silicon and consists
of 24 x 400GE QSFP-DD Fabric Interfaces (FIF).
Interconnected with the Edgecore AS7926-40XKFB (Jericho2 Leaf), the AS9926-24D/AS9926-24DB can be
deployed in a spine and leaf architecture supporting a maximum 24 AS7926-40XKFB leaf interconnections, which
forms a complete solution and enables you to build scalable and flexible core network infrastructures providing a

EC-DS-0721-R02
Datasheet Open Network Hardware
Ordering Information
Base model: AS9926-24D, 24 x 400 GbE QSFP-DD fixed ports. ONIE sostware installer.
Model Number  CPU Module PSU Airflow Region (power cord)
AS9926-24D-O-AC-F Intel® D-1548 8C Modular Dual AC PSUs Front to Back Airflow without power cord
AS9926-24D-O-AC-F-US Intel® D-1548 8C Modular Dual AC PSUs Front to Back Airflow N. America
AS9926-24D-O-AC-F-EU Intel® D-1548 8C Modular Dual AC PSUs Front to Back Airflow Europe
AS9926-24D-O-AC-F-UK Intel® D-1548 8C Modular Dual AC PSUs Front to Back Airflow UK
AS9926-24D-O-AC-F-CN Intel® D-1548 8C Modular Dual AC PSUs Front to Back Airflow China
AS9926-24D-O-AC-F-TW Intel® D-1548 8C Modular Dual AC PSUs Front to Back Airflow Taiwan
AS9926-24D-O-AC-F-JP Intel® D-1548 8C Modular Dual AC PSUs Front to Back Airflow Japan
AS9926-24D-O-48V-F Intel® D-1548 8C Modular Dual DC PSUs Front to Back Airflow
Base model: AS9926-24DB, 24 x 400 GbE QSFP-DD fixed ports. ONIE sostware installer.
Model Number  CPU Module PSU Airflow Region (power cord)
AS9926-24DB-O-AC-F Intel® D-1548 8C Modular Dual AC PSUs Front to Back Airflow without power cord
AS9926-24DB-O-AC-F-US Intel® D-1548 8C Modular Dual AC PSUs Front to Back Airflow N. America
AS9926-24DB-O-AC-F-EU Intel® D-1548 8C Modular Dual AC PSUs Front to Back Airflow Europe
AS9926-24DB-O-AC-F-UK Intel® D-1548 8C Modular Dual AC PSUs Front to Back Airflow UK
AS9926-24DB-O-AC-F-CN Intel® D-1548 8C Modular Dual AC PSUs Front to Back Airflow China
AS9926-24DB-O-AC-F-TW Intel® D-1548 8C Modular Dual AC PSUs Front to Back Airflow Taiwan
AS9926-24DB-O-AC-F-JP Intel® D-1548 8C Modular Dual AC PSUs Front to Back Airflow Japan
AS9926-24DB-O-48V-F Intel® D-1548 8C Modular Dual DC PSUs Front to Back Airflow
Base model: FRU
Model Number  CPU Module PSU Airflow Region (power cord)
AS9926-24D/24DB-FAN Front to Back Airflow
AS9926-24D/24DB-RAIL KIT
FSH082-610G AC PSU
FSJ033-610G DC 48 V PSU